THE DATASHEET OF
ATF16V8C-7JU
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Features
• Industry-standard architecture
– Emulates Many 20-pin PALs®
– Low-cost, easy to use software tools
• High speed electrically-erasable programmable logic devices (EE PLD)

0425H–PLD–3/11
Atmel ATF16V8C
25. Ordering information
Using “C” Product for Industrial
To use commercial product for Industrial temperature ranges, down-grade one speed grade from the “I” to the “C”
device (7ns “C” = 10ns “I”) and de-rate power by 30%.
Notes: 1. *Shaded parts are being obsoleted in 2011
2. The suffix, “U” and “X” as part of the ordering code, implies the package is ROHS compliant and lead free
tPD (ns) tS (ns) tCO (ns) Atmel ordering code* Package Operation range
5 3 4 ATF16V8C-5JX 20J
Commercial
(0C to 70C)
7.5 5 5
ATF16V8C-7JU
ATF16V8C-7PU
ATF16V8C-7SU
20J
20P3
20S
Industrial
(-40C to 85C)
5 3 4 ATF16V8C-5JC 20J
Commercial
(0C to 70C)
7.5 5 5
ATF16V8C-7JC
ATF16V8C-7PC
ATF16V8C-7SC
ATF16V8C-7XC
20J
20P3
20S
20X
Commercial
(0C to 70C)
ATF16V8C-7JI
ATF16V8C-7PI
ATF16V8C-7SI
ATF16V8C-7XI
20J
20P3
20S
20X
Industrial
(-40C to 85C)
10 7.5 7 ATF16V8C-10JI 20J
Industrial
(-40C to 85C)
Package type
20J 20-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
20P3 20-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
20S 20-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Gull-Wing Small Outline (SOIC)
20X 20-lead, 4.4 mm Wide, Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline (TSSOP)
18
0425H–PLD–3/11
Atmel ATF16V8C
26. Package Drawings
20J – PLCC
  2325 Orchard Parkway
  San Jose, CA  95131R